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File Add Repair Estimate Repair Expedite Repair Inquiry Repair Tools CSR Tools Reports Table Mainten.3nce System Maintenance Help 

\l erify R ep.3ir j 

Address Information -
C1.istomer: 

Harne: 

,6,ddres:s 1: j:3TH _DESEF:T •;TIJRM 

Serial: C6348741 Model t·1124 S\l./S Center Fire 
Caliber: 7.62 H.6.TO 

r.· Received From Fleturn To: 

Stal1.1s: 

JiSD A.Rtv1SR.00tv1 

jsTH _OE'.3EFI I ·:.TOF:M 

Closed 1 Cl/30/2008 8: 24: 21 .il.M 

(~ Received F rorn 

·----
,6.ddress 2: JBLDG 5210 B.6.Y DOOR it30 F'I] Bo:·:: J JBLDG 5210 8.li.Y DOUR tl3U PO Bo:{ 

j~F~OR~,-~1 ~Cu~1 .f~AP=B~.E~LL _____ __:_::_;::..=::__ __ _ 
City: IFuRT CAMPBELL 

-. yv-.-,, ~· C di ~4·--n--,.-,---';; 1.3te: If'-1 L1p o e: '-~"~' 1~11'' wv-· 14-,,.-,.-, Country: - .) ~; tate: 1r·, 1 Zip Code: · "-~'-·J Country:IU S 

Contact I Condition 

:- Contact Information 

Phone: 

Repair ,S.earch 

FFL:jjjjj 

Estimate Hi:story / Statr.E Shipping /Billing 

:- Received Condition----·-·-- r ,6.ccessor1es Received--------, 

jFair 

! 

• C1Jnditi~11 
tlote, .. 

~=========:=;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;] 
CSR 

Notes: 

1
..cC::.::.o:.::.dP..::--· -+=-D.;:..es:.::.c ____ ~ IJt~ 
,6,007 \.v'ith St1.1d 2 
,6.057 Frt and Rear Sgt B·3Se 
DOOO SCOPE/NO RINGS 

Refresh Qlose 

~\C63487 41 
viz Model: M24 SWS 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: C6348741. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 12/05/2008 08:18 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 
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0.123 
-0.096 
0.156 
0.762 
0.303 
0.416 
0.415 
0.588 
0.584 

M2400062892 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6348741. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 12/05/2008 
FILE TIME: 08:18 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.256 
-0.161 
0.303 
1.989 
1. 907 
2.298 
0.039 
1. 382 
0.644 

5 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.780 
2: -0.218 
3: -0. 442 
4: -0.729 
5: -0.675 
6: -0.926 
7: -0.511 
8: 0. 151 
9: 0.502 

10: 1. 063 
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y 
l.118 

-0.155 
-0.024 
-0.048 
-0.216 
-0.437 
-0.327 
-0.524 
-0.789 
-0.207 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6348741. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 12/05/2008 
FILE TIME: 08:18 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.088 
0.072 
0.113 
2.118 
2.482 
2.645 
0.114 
i.609 
0.671 

5 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7 : 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

A.. 
0.020 
0.521 
0.284 
0.095 

-0.081 
0.165 
0.415 
0.934 

-0.290 
-1.184 
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y 
1.185 
0.433 
0.468 
0.406 
0.201 
0.155 

-0.220 
-1.297 
-0.351 
-0.263 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6348741. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 12/05/2008 
FILE TIME: 08:18 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.137 
-0.029 
0.141 
1.953 
1.425 
2.035 
0.025 
1.210 
0.599 

6 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# ~ 
1: -0. 944 
2: -0.852 
3: 0.003 
4: 0. 509 
5: 0.093 
6: 0.159 
7: 0. 328 
8: 0.587 
9: 0. 483 

10: 1. 009 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
0.514 
0.206 

-0.459 
-0.911 
-0.233 
-0.016 
0.032 

-0.146 
0.304 
0.415 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6348741. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 12/05/2008 
FILE TIME: 08:18 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.322 
-0.267 
0.418 
1.779 
2.814 
2.894 
0.251 
1.588 
1. 034 

2 
5 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1. 204 
0.421 

-0.442 
-0.575 
0.568 
0.979 
0.258 
0.303 
0.625 

-0.125 
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y 
-1. 587 
-1.830 
-1. 527 
-0.215 
-0.218 
0.063 
0.220 
0.516 
0.923 
0.984 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6348741. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 12/05/2008 
FILE TIME: 08:18 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.323 
-0.093 
0.336 
1. 533 
2.329 
2.436 
0.039 
1.287 
0.863 

1 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.734 
0.422 
0.205 

-0.635 
0.358 
0.898 
0.767 
0.451 
0.153 

-0.122 

• 
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y 
0.980 
0.852 
1.028 
0.475 

-0.075 
-0.626 
-0.623 
-0.748 
-0.892 
-1.301 

6 
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M-24 

CONTRACT # 1'AAA21-87-C-0086 

C-.. " ? u ()/ 7 i..f' ;· 
GUN SERIAL # (o5 I 0 

OP. # 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Headspace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

7 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake . 

READINGS 
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10-9 
DATE INIT 

89 
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op. # OP. NAME READINGS 

625 F) Safety On Force 
cont. 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Ret.ainabili ty 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

H) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) _Optical Cleari ty of Seo pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
; 

A) Heads pace 
l 

B) Trigger Pull I 
I 

C) Function 

660 Pack 
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M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # c (;iJ l'l g' 7 l( { 

OP. # 

575 & 
580 

600 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

607 Check Headspace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magnaf lux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

618 

620 

625 

Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

Polish Barrel 

Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

READINGS 
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DATE INIT 

1 1 BJ 8 89 /?;J 
, 
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1f?vJ 
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1<~~ 
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Bl 
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op. jf 

625 
cont. 

OP. NAME 

F) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Ti me 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Scope 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Hea'dspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

660 Pack 

READINGS 
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( 
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO# 

SERIAL NO.~C:??':(.r/~/ 

DATE tf-&~ Cf CJ 
3.00#+ .75# 
4 • 0 0 # ±:i. 0 0 it TESTER -·:!>"'k-"'71_...i.f ___ _ 

\ 2.50# I 2. 50# AFTER FINAL TEST & 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

j_;7, q5 l ;;J~'Y J 
~) 

PULL #1 J,l/Y MIN. SETTING, 

~ULL it2 
·---··----

!] 4vj 1 )°( I ;Jiq(. NO AVG. OF 5 :v I . ct- t 
. -

~ULL #3 !),J7 l ?1J/ ·-~ Ji.5 I READINGS ACCEPT-

~ULL #4 

,_ llci J.)L( ), 4& ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

!PULL #5 I.?. t-f I _ 7.--n= ::J l-J )-. ~---

V1. o (.;/ r /.7 · · ; - ~ 

I ITOTAL ()1'5.& . ,0 
i d-rlf I 

I 

de)<;( ), t; 7 k\VG. ! 
I 

t 3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
! INITIAL 20 CYCLES· COMMENTS 

I -; 17 ·1 ; '} I 
·'DULL #1 Jrcr /i/.,J- l . . . 

31/-cl .. 
19' 

I 

iPULL JJ.~ ! ], tt..::: 

Ji)/ ],O~ 'PULL #3 
....__ 

?i 1~1 ~}OCf 
' 

iPULL #4 

PULL #5 1/1 .-101 
TOTAL ·;ft;o 5 I 5; f {; 
lZ\ VG. I),-)) Ji l f l 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER I MAX SETTING -RESET TO 4# FOR 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 1,, . --- .~ I .. 

PULL #1 t/lv A tjd_ 3 1 

PULL #2 11,;Jz-- --:::.11.;i7i . J------··---·-
-·· ...... --

-~-~-;_q_-···.· -==-· ~L:J~ -_-~~-----·---------------- ------. ----~---.--PULL #3 

/PU~~- 14 
J t .----------·----------L/ I C' Lf ~/, J I,) I . 4r_J .. 1··-···. ·-····· -~T 11·-··-·~--- .. . -·---·-···· ·- ···- ···---· ---·----;--------

!PULL #5 

I JI JJ I :I I ( ci I -i 
TOTAL I 

AVG. ll/JY 4.) A 
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' 
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' 

THE AV RAGE X-COORD NA 
THE AV RAGE V-COORD NA 
THE PE UL7ING AVERA E 

T 
! 
-, 
; 

-r 
-r 

i ' -

' ' C -
-

i 
_, 

·-' 
-

' ' -+ 
i C" 
·- -' 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS ~s 

c·_ .' ·1 •1 1 ,_, -· -, ' -r .!. 
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#.= I i-i CI F-: 
l i ,, !3 

? 

10 

HS= 

F'ATTEF:tJ # 

::;HOT::; ( BE:::T OF) 
MA:< I MUM .:-, 
t·i I t·J I MUt·1 ::: 
MA:< I MUM 'i' 
MIHIMUM ·,· 
CE HT F: 0 I It ::: 
CEtJTF:O I It \' 
F'OA TO CEHTF:OID in.: 
MI t·i F:AD I u:: 
MEAr-l F:AD I u::; 
MA:< F:AD I u::: 
HOF I 20tHAL '.'.:;F·F:EAD 
'./Ef;:TICAL ::;F·F:EAD 
E:<TF:EME ::; F'F: E AD 
tlUMBEF: rn OtlE IHCH 
tlUMBEF: rn T~·JO IHCH 
tlUMBEF: rn THF.:EE It·KH 

10 

-L 25::" 

= ::;- ;:.. 

CIF:C 
CI F:C 
CI F:C 

- .. ?-.24 
~ ~ (1 c·t ,:j-

l = 1 ·:.-6 

? 
10 
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--------- -------

C~NT~RFIR~ P~TT~~NS ~ 

CiR 

'1r I i··-1 C I F-: 
l i ,, 

HS= 

1 
= ·-' 

2.01:?. 

--------------- ---------

F'ATTEPt·l # 

::::;HOT::; i:BE::;T OF) 10 
MA:0< I MUM >< 
MitlIMUM ,:·:, 1 .. 4 l 3 
MA>: I MUM 'l 
MI t1 I MUM '/ 1.146 

-.022 
-1. 69 

CEtHr::o I II ,···, 

CEtHr:'.OID r 
F'OA TO CENTROID in.: 
MI t·l r::AD I U':; 
MEF'.t·l PAD I U'.:::: 
MA:O< F'.AD I u::::: 

4 "' -, 
;;; ·-' ,;:_ 

1,. 576 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 2.344 
VERTICAL SPREAD 2.018 
EXTREME SPREAD 2.823 
NUf'1BEP IN ONE INCH IRCLE 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH IRCLE 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH IRCLE 

2. 

"' ·-' 
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t: 1 

l._ t... j : ;...,...• l ! l .. 

::. ;_. -i ;.:_. 
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------ ·------. -···----·····-- .. _ .. _ .. __ 

~LNT~RFIR~ PATTERN~ 

=if: I!··-! CI r;:: 

i it• 3 

5 

10 

FATTEF:t·J # 

::::HOT:::; i::t:E:::;T OF) 
MA>< I MUM ;:-:: 
MIHIMUM ,:-:, 

MA>:: I MUM ''( 

MIHIMUM \' 

CEtHF:O ID ,···, 

CEtHF.:O ID 'y' 

FOR TO CENTF.:OID 1n.: 
MitJ F.:RDru:::; 
MEAN F.:ADIU:::: 
MR::< PAD I u:::: 
HOF.:IZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
t·lUMBEF.' rn IJt-l E It·lCH 
t·lUMBEF.' rn T~·jO I t·lCH 
t·JUMBEF: rn THF:EE I t·lCH 

CI F:CLE 
CI F:CLE 
CIF:CLE 

1n 
L 0 ~ 

1 = 1 'j ;:'.; 

- '3 ~; ::; 
-1 .. :~~51 
-.~cill 

.2H 

.2i::: 

. 1:::7 
.-. '"".'· .-

.. '=' 1' C< 

1. 44'1 

2. :::>:19 
:;:;: .. 6 4'3 

= 

'Cl 
1. >3::::2 

- "! i .·i 1 
.L ~ .!. ~T .,. 

i ~ 561 

10 
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F'CA 

'°d' 

= ·-' 
10 

2"' 4 ?2 

---------------------·---·-··-·----·--·-

PATTEF::H # 

3HOT::; <BE::;T OF> 
MA:: I MUM :-:; 
MitlIMUM .=-. 

MA:: I MUM \ 
MitlI1'1UM ·1 
CE t·1 T PO I D ,:., 
CEtHF::O ID 
POA TO CEHTPOID 1 n.: 
MI t·j F:AD I u::; 

1 D 
1 . o::: 3 
- . 71 s 

c:; .-, .-, 
"' ._I,=:. .. :' 

MEAN RADIU3 _94? 
MAX PADIUS 1.340 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 1.799 
VERTICAL SPREAD 2.472 
EXTREME 3PREAD 2.660 
HUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

1 ' l i:, f. 

l 3·:!2 
--1. C1::::[; 

. 6 t: 1 

1 3 3'-1 
1. 7?9 
2~472 

5 
10 
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~NT~RFIRE PATTFRNS .· 

I r-~ 
.. -. ""T ,......., 
L_ . .J_ r:: 

21n 5 

10 

2_S7? 

-----··-·--·-----------

PATTERtl # 

:::HCT::: <BE:::T OF> 
MA: I MUM ;:.:; 
MI r·1 I t·1Ut·1 ,··, 
MA'.-: IM Ul·1 \' 
HI tl I MUM 'i' 
CEr·lTF.:OII >=: 
CC:HTF.:OII1 Y 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MIN F:ADIU::: 
MEAti F:AD I u::. 
MA'.< F.: AD I U ::;; 
HORIZONTAL SPF.:EAD 
VERTICAL 
E >=:TF.: EM E 
t~Uf'1BEF: rn 
t1UMBEF.: rn 
t1UMBEF.: rn 

SPREAD 
3PF:EAD 

OHE I t·lCH 
HW I t·lCH 
THF:EE I t·lCH 

CIF.:CL 
CIF:CL 
CI r;::CL 

10 
1 '37 

-1. :2C:C1 
1 ' ::::·;:; 7 

,495 
,:_;,:::.::.:: 

.-, = -;t -~ 
,::._ ~ _I ( ( 

.-; .-, ,-, .-

.::::.. ~ . .:, Cir:. 

= 

'3 

- i ;:.; ; 7 ;;. " ,.._, -r 1 

• •j '11 

l .. :~~ 4 5 

.• .·i ·=· .1 .:.. "',,_,, 

1 Ci 
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!5716 C6348741 
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